
529 

Monday, August 16, 2004-Continued 

Mr. Beeson added that new government guidelines require specific times for response and the 

Berryhill Fire District can respond to the area faster than Sand Springs can. He also stated he felt 

Homeland Security would be adversely affected by the withdrawal. He further stated he believed the 

petition signers must be registered voters. 

The Commissioners stated there is a need to determine who is responsible for certifying 

petitioners are valid property owners so the validity of the petitions may be determined. There was a 

similar withdrawal about 10 years ago which could provide information as to certification and if 

statutes were followed. 

Chair closed the public hearing at 10:55 a.m. Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins to continue 

this hearing for two (2) weeks until the August 30, 2004 Board of County Commissioners meeting at 

9:30 a.m. There were no others with questions or discussion. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; 

Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194415) 

Request for re-zoning appeal of CZ-343 which was denied by TMAPC on 6/16/04, from 

Kenneth C. Ellison, Applicant/Werner Knigge, Owner, located at Southwest corner of E. 116% St. & 

N. Memorial. Dane Matthews, INCOG, explained the vote to deny this application by the TMAPC. 

Mr. Ellison stated the owner would like to use the property for commercial purposes and mentioned 

other commercial properties within approximately 2 miles of this property. The following neighboring. 

property owners stated their reasons for wanting this rezoning from AG to IL or CG denied: Tom 

Baker, 3821 E. 106 St. N., Sperry, OK; Mike Henley, 12116 N. 113t® E. Ave, Collinsville, OK; Max 

Rider, 8304 116th E. Owasso, OK; Ray Wille, 8429 E. 1168, Owasso, OK; Sue Piggott, 8500 E. 116 

St. N., Owasso, OK; Sandra Farney, 9611 N. Yale, Sperry, OK; and Jan Thomas, 7623 E. 116 St. N., 

Collinsville, OK. They stated that commercial attempts have failed several times in the immediate 

vicinity and they would have little control as to what type of business might be located there. The 

Commission praised INCOG/TMAPC for their due diligence in this and other matters. Moved by 

Collins, seconded by Dick, to deny applicants request for re-zoning of this property. Upon roll call, 

Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. 

2004 - 2005 GENERAL FUND 
402332 
412898 
414685 
414697 
415951 
415954 
416236 
416270 
417341 
417361 
417363 
417386 
417387 
417680 
417772 
417774 
417956 
417986 
417988 
418153 
418159 

AMERISOURCEBERGEN 
SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 
DATACOM POWER INC 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE 
XEROX CORPORATION 
XEROX CORPORATION 
TULSA BRAKE AND CLUTCH 
TAYLOE PAPER CO 
BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS 
CROW BURLINGAME CO 
O' REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS: 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 
SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE 
A & D SUPPLY COMPANY 
BOWERS OIL CO 
ARMOUR, PHILLIP 
SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE 
OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL 
CROW BURLINGAME CO 
FORD OF TULSA 

PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 

PRIOR YEAR 
PRIOR YEAR 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194416) 

EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE ~ 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE. 

EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
TRAVEL 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 
EXPENDITURE 

751.14 
1,280.67 
4,075.00 
261.62 
450.66 
252.38 
475.08 
986.40 
136.26 
455.75 
485.36 
274.38 
300.00 
28.50 

483.00 
1,275.48 

162.38 
486.00 
718.00 
479.13 
800.00 


