Monday, August 16, 2004-Continued

2004 - 2005 GENERAL FUND

Mr. Beeson added that new government guidelines require specific times for response and the Berryhill Fire District can respond to the area faster than Sand Springs can. He also stated he felt Homeland Security would be adversely affected by the withdrawal. He further stated he believed the petition signers must be registered voters.

The Commissioners stated there is a need to determine who is responsible for certifying petitioners are valid property owners so the validity of the petitions may be determined. There was a similar withdrawal about 10 years ago which could provide information as to certification and if statutes were followed.

Chair closed the public hearing at 10:55 a.m. Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins to continue this hearing for two (2) weeks until the August 30, 2004 Board of County Commissioners meeting at 9:30 a.m. There were no others with questions or discussion. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194415)

Request for re-zoning appeal of CZ-343 which was denied by TMAPC on 6/16/04, from Kenneth C. Ellison, Applicant/Werner Knigge, Owner, located at Southwest corner of E. 116th St. & N. Memorial. Dane Matthews, INCOG, explained the vote to deny this application by the TMAPC. Mr. Ellison stated the owner would like to use the property for commercial purposes and mentioned other commercial properties within approximately 2 miles of this property. The following neighboring property owners stated their reasons for wanting this rezoning from AG to IL or CG denied: Tom Baker, 3821 E. 106th St. N., Sperry, OK; Mike Henley, 12116 N. 113th E. Ave, Collinsville, OK; Max Rider, 8304 116th E. Owasso, OK; Ray Wille, 8429 E. 116th, Owasso, OK; Sue Piggott, 8500 E. 116th St. N., Owasso, OK; Sandra Farney, 9611 N. Yale, Sperry, OK; and Jan Thomas, 7623 E. 116th St. N., Collinsville, OK. They stated that commercial attempts have failed several times in the immediate vicinity and they would have little control as to what type of business might be located there. The Commission praised INCOG/TMAPC for their due diligence in this and other matters. Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to deny applicants request for re-zoning of this property. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Miller, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 194416)

402332	AMERISOURCEBERGEN	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	751.14
412898	SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	1,280.67
414685	DATACOM POWER INC	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	4,075.00
414697	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	261.62
415951	XEROX CORPORATION	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	450.66
415954	XEROX CORPORATION	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	252.38
416236	TULSA BRAKE AND CLUTCH	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	475.08
416270	TAYLOE PAPER CO	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	986.40
417341	BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	136.26
417361	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	455.75
417363	O' REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	485.36
417386	SHERWIN WILLIAMS	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	274.38
417387	SHERWIN WILLIAMS	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	300.00
417680	SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	28.50
417772	A & D SUPPLY COMPANY	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	483.00
417774	BOWERS OIL CO	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	1,275.48
417956	ARMOUR, PHILLIP	PRIOR YEAR	TRAVEL	162.38
417986	SCOVIL & SIDES HARDWARE	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	486.00
417988	OKLAHOMA CORRECTIONAL	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	718.00
418153	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	479.13
418159	FORD OF TULSA	PRIOR YEAR	EXPENDITURE	800.00
	·			